216
CES       9      .      0         1        -     230V      -      50/60Hz
1 2 3 4 5 6
Motor contactor CES
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
Ordering:
1 - Contactor type
2 - Rated operational current Ie (AC3)

Accessories
Auxiliary contact block - front mounted; 5,6A(230V, AC-15/AC-14), 3,8A(400V, AC-15/AC-14)
Type Code No. Description For use with
Wiring
diagram
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Auxiliary contact block - lateral; 5,6A(230V, AC-15/AC-14), 3,8A(400V, AC-15/AC-14)
Type Code No. Description For use with
Wiring
diagram
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Up to max. 4 contacts
Already integrated in CES140…CES400
Up to max. 4 contacts, 2 per each side
BCSU - upgrade contact with screws
BCSS - spare part only, no mounting screws
Possible to order only multiples of 2pcs (2, 4, 6, 8…) due to the default packaging system
Mechanical interlock for mechanical locking of contactors
Type Code No. For use with
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Surge suppressor
Type Code No. Coil voltage For use with
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
    Technical data on page
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   221 22. 02. 2019   15:32:31
277
 CES 6 ... CES 321) CES 6 ... CES 182) CES 40, CES 451) CES 65 ... CES 400
V 690 690 690 1000
A 10 10 10 10
24 V A 6 10 10 10
110 V A 6 10 10 10
125 V A 6 10 10 10
220 V A 6 10 6 6
230 V A 5,6 9,6 5,6 5,6
380 V A 4 6 4 4
400 V A 3,8 5,5 3,6 3,6
500 V A 2,5 4 2,5 2,5
660 V A 2 2 2,5 2,5
690 V A 1,8 1,8 2,3 2,3
24 V A 10 10 -- --
48 V A 10 10 -- --
110 V A 5,5 2,1 -- --
125 V A -- -- -- --
220 V A 1,2 0,8 -- --
440 V A 0,28 0,6 -- --
600 V A 0,14 0,6 -- --
24 V A 10 10 -- --
48 V A 4,6 5 -- --
110 V A 0,8 0,9 -- --
125 V A -- -- -- --
220 V A 0,3 0,45 -- --
440 V A 0,11 0,25 -- --
600 V A 0,08 0,2 -- --
Technical data
Auxiliary contacts for CES contactors Technical Data
Type
Rated insulation voltage Ui
(pollution degree 3)
Conventional free-air thermal current
Ith= rated operational current Ie
AC duty
Rated operational current
Ie/ AC-15/AC-14
at rated operational voltage Ue
DC duty
Rated operational current Ie/DC-12
at rated operational voltage Ue